227 N. Fourth Street Geneva, Illinois 60134 630/463-3000 630/463-3020 Fax: 630/463-3029



Scott K. Ney Director of Facility Operations

Community Unit School District #304

To: Donna Oberg

From: Scott Ney

Subject: Holian Asbestos Removal & Encapsulation Corporation - Pay Request #2 FINAL

Date: August 7th, 2013

Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 for Holian Asbestos Removal & Encapsulation Corporation.

Holian Asbestos Removal & Encapsulation Corporation's Application for Payment #2 of \$16,069.40 is for the completion of the contract of Asbestos Abatement for Coultrap Elementary.

ANGES by Change Order \$20,494	TOTALS \$20,494.00 \$0.00	Total approved this Month \$20,494.00	in previous months \$0.00 \$0.00	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS		(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certific	Foral retainage (Lines 54 + 50 of Total in Column 1 of G703) 5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S160,694.00	b. % of Stored Material <u>\$0.00</u> (Column F on G703)		4. IUTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO CONTROL (COUMN G ON G703) 5. RETAINAGE:			CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached.	1	7504 Meyer Road Spring Grove II 60081	FROM: Holian Asbestos Removal VIA ARCHITECT: & Encapsulation Corp.			TO: Geneva CUSD 304 PROJECT: Coultrap School	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	By M/ 2000 / 1000 Date: 7-17-13			AMOUNT CERTIFIEDslo $\omega \sigma$, 40	comprising the application, the Architect certaines to the Owner induction to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data	My Commission expires: My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 5/11/2016	Coun	By INWIN / THE Date: 7/17/2013	Ń	for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor	CONTRACT DATE: 4/12/2013		CONTRACTOR	PERIOD TO: May 23, 2013 ARCHITECT	OWNER	APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:	AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES

ALA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - \$4992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20003-5232

							APPLIC	APPLICATION NO:	2
IA Document (ontractor's sig	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.	FICATION FOR	R PAYMENT, cont	aining			APPLICA	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:	ح 07/15/13 05/15/13
tabulations buse Column 1 o	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	arest dollar. age for line item	ıs may apply.				PF -	PROJECT NO:	05/23/13
A	Β	c	D	п	Π	G	27	H	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PE APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	(G + C)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
	Asbestos Abatement	140,200.00	140,200.00 20494.00	8 1 8 1		140,200.00 20,494.00	100	0.00	0.00
2	CO 1 - additional ACM removal	20,494,00	20434.00	-			1	0.00	0.00
							1	0.00	0.00
			-			I f	1 1	0.00	0,00
						1	1	0.00	0.00
			-			• 1		0.00	0.00
	-						;	0.00	0.00
				-		÷ • • •	; '	0.00	0.00
						, ,	1	0.00	00.0
	and the second					1	: : : : :	0.00	00.0
	-		:		-	1	1	0.00	
			-			ı	1	0,00	
						1	t	0.00	
							t	0.00	0.00
						1		0.00	
						ł		0.00	
				-				0.00	
			-			E	. 1	0.00	
		:			-		1	0,00	
· · ·			-		:				0.00
	and the second se					-			0 00
		-				1			0,00
	ALL AND ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL								0.00
	TOTAL	160,694.00	160,694.00	ł	1	160,694.00		t	1

FINAL WAIVER OF LI	EN		PAGE 1 of 1 I	PAGES
STATE OF ILLINOIS		Gty	#	
COUNTY OF McHenry		Escrow		
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by <u>GENEVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL I</u> to furnish ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	DIST #304			
for the premises known as COULTRAP SCHOOL				
of which Geneva CUSD 304				is the owner.
	e receipt whereof is he INOIS, material, fixtures, ap int of all labor, service d for the above-describ IV NAME Holian Asbe S 7504 Meyer Road, S ID WRITTEN, TO THE	relating paratus or mac s, material, fixtu ed premises, IN stos Removal & Spring Grove, IL CONTRACT.	to mechanics' lie hinery furnished, ires, apparatus or NCLUDING EXTR Encapsulation 60081	ns, with respect and on the machinery, AS.*
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is \$160,694.00 on which payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who ha having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material enter the sub-contract of the total sub-contract of total sub-contract of the total sub-contract of total	and that there is no cla ve furnished material ring into the construc	aim either legal or labor, or bot tion thereof and	or equitable to de h, for said work an I the amount due	feat the validity nd all parties
due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to cor	CONTRACT PRICE	AMOUNT	THIS	BALANCE
WHAT FOR	INCLDG EXTRAS*	PAID	PAYMENT	DUE
All material taken from fully paid stock and delivered to the jobsite in company owned vehicle. All labor and fringes fully paid.				
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE.	160,694.00	144,624.60	16,069.40	0.00
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing d of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above st DATE July 17th, 2013 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS <u>17th DAY OF JULY, 2013</u> *EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE		James L. Holiz	an , President	hoper work
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.	Survive	Cynth Notary P	ICIAL SEAI ia L Carpen ublic, State of I ision Expires 5/	